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OF ma!

STATE TEEASTJEER OF MINNESOTA

Fiscal Tear Ending July 31, 1893.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, 1
TREASURER'S OFFICE, St. Paul, August 1, 1893. (

To Sis Excellency, Knute Nelson, Governor of Minnesota:

SIR:—In compliance with the law, I have the honor to here-
with submit my annual report, showing the condition of the
Treasury at the end of the fiscal year, and the financial tran-
sactions of the state for the fiscal year beginning August 1,
1892, and ending July 31, 1893.

The receipts were as follows:
Revenue fund $2,806,683.21
Soldiers' relief fund 69,689.11
Forestry fund 59.689.11
Redemption fund 59,689.11
Funding tax fund 59.6H9.11
Permanent school fund 484,213.09
General school fund 1,000.193 89
Permanent university fund 26,^60.52
General university fund 135 526.82
Internal improvement fund 14,961 09
Internal improvement land fund 10,106.65
Internal improvement land fund Interest— 2,958.95
Reform school fond 6,HI 18
State institutions fund 8,296.20
Swamp land fund 327.60
School text hook fund 11,959.94
Grain inspection fund 137,035.35

$4,854,050.93
From balance in treasury, August 1,1892 3£03,394.97

$6,881,445.90
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The disbursements were as fellows:
Revenue fund *2,37i,775.98
Soldiers' relief fund 43,448.16
Forestry fund 18,638.04
Redemption fund 68,000.00
Funding tax fund 51,695.00
Permanent school fund 168,613.2f»
General school fund 1.021,590.37
Permanent university fund 300.00
General university fund 189.531.43
Internal improvement fund 15,517.47
Internal Improvement land fund" 10,018.09
Internal Improvement land fund interest 1,346.34
State Institutions fund 25.00
Reform school fund 19,591.70
Grain Inspection fund 165,930.46
School test book fund 6,385.80

$4,163,407.11

Leaving balances in treasury, July 31, 1893, as follows:
Revenue fund »949,403.26
Soldiers1 relief fund 52,247.67
Forestry fund 21.577.68
Redemption fund 32,321.78
Funding tax fund 7,209 40
Permanent school fund 643,318.27
General school fund 583,137.73
Permanent university fund 70,638.87
General university fund 32,488.59
Internal Improvement fund 304.55
Internal improvement land fund 5,371.33
Internal improvement land fund Interest..- 2,652.53
State institutions fund 31,214.19
Grain inspection fund 54,695 08
School text book fund 42,996.45
Swamp land fund 5,435.32

62,535,012.50
.Reform school fund, overdrawn 973.71

Balance In treasury 12,534,038.79

REVENUE FUND.

Receipts.
From balance in treasury August 1, 1892 $ 546,078.53
From county treasurers, see statement A 1,300.233.52
From railrtmd taxes, see statement B 1,036,744.98
From stumpape, see statement C 6-50
From miscellaneous sources, see statement E... 275,703.44
From Incorporation fees, see statement F 27,810-00
From insurance companies, see statement I— 166,084.77
From transfer from forestry fund 50,000.00
From soldiers' relief fund 20,000.00
From general university fund 15,000.00

83,437,661.74
Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $2,374,775.98
Trans/erred togeneral university f u n d 82,112,CO
Transferred to general school fund 23,358.00
Transferred to reform school fund 8,012.50
Balance ifl treasury July 31, 1893 &49,403.26

$3,437,681.74
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SOLDIERS' BELIEF FUND.
Receipt*.

From balance in treasury August 1, 1892 156,006.71
From county treasurers, see statement A 69,689.11

3115,695.82
Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $43,448.15
Transferred to revenue fund 20,000 00
Balance In treasury July 31, 1893 52,247.67

$115,695.82

FORESTRY FUND.

Receipts.
From balance in treasury August 1, 1892 $30,526 61
From county treasurers, see statement A 59,689.11

$90.215.72
Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $18,638.04
Transferred to revenue fund 50,000.00
Balance in treasury July 31, 1893 21,677.68

$90,216.72

REDEMPTION FUND.

Receipts.
From balance In treasury August 1,1892 $38,632 67
From county treasurers, see statement A 69,6B9 11

$98,321.78
Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants 866,000.00
Balance lu treasury July 31, 1893 32,321.78

$98,321.78

FUNDING TAX FUND.

Receipts.
From balance i n treasury August 1,1892 *215 29
From county treasurers, see statement A 69,689.11

$59,904.40
Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $51,695.00
Transferred to internal improvement land fund

interest 1,000.00
Balance in treasury July 31, 1893 7,209.40

859,904.40

PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND.

Receipts.
From balance in treasury Augur.t 1, 1^92 5327,793.63
From county treasurers, see statement A 169,616 62
From stumpage, see statement C 145,377.19
From mineral leases and contracts, see state-

ment D 18,200.00
From miscellaneous sources, see statement E... 51,699.83
From school district and county bonds, see state-

ment G 99,319.45
$812,006.72
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Disbursements,

Paid state auditor's warrants 8168,613.25
Transferred to general school fund 75.irt)
Balance in treasury July 31, 18B3 643,318.27

9812,006,72

The permanent school fund now holds the following1 secu-
rities:
Minnesota funding bonds, 3i percent 8159,000.00
Tennessee settlement bonds, 3 percent 2,310,000.00
N (one sot a revenue bonds, 4 per cent 150,000.00
Mion esota building bonds, 4 per cent 150,000.00
School diecrlct and county bonda, 6 per cent— 842,495.18

$3,611,495 18

OENEKAl SCHOOL FUND.

Receipts.

From balance In treasury August 1st, 3892 $581,101.01
From county treasurers, see statement A 871,100.64
From miscellaneous sources, see statement E... 86,082.60
From school district and county bonds, see state-

men t G 43,010.85
Transferred from revenue fund 23,358.00
Tran sferred from permanent school fund 75.20

81,604,728.10

.Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants 81,021,590.37
Balance In treasury July 31st, 1893 583,137.73

$1,604,728.10

PEBMANHNT TJIT1VEHBITY FUND.

Receipts.

From balance In treasury August 1st, 1S92. $44,578.15
From county treasurers, see statementA 6,237.08
From Btumpage, see statement C 5,661.94
From mineral leases and contracts, see state-

ment D 6,225.00
From miscellaneous sources, see statements... 8.236.52

$70,638.87

Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $300.00
Balance in treasury July Slut, 1893 70,638.67

970,938,67

The permanent university fund uov holds the following
securities:
Minnesota funding bonds 3* per cent $300,000.00
Minnesota revenue bonds 4 per cent 50,000.00
Tennessee settlement bonds 3 per cent 90,000.00

$440,000.00
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GENERAL UNIVERSITY FUND.

Receipts.
From balance ID treasury August 1st, 1892 $19,381.20
From county treasurers, see statement A 21,221.83
From mlscellaneaus source, see statement E... 114,304.99
Transferred from revenue fund 82,112.00

• $237,020.02
Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants 8189,531.43
Transferred to revenue fund 15,000.00
Balance In treasury July 31st, 1893 32,488.59

$237,020.02

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT FOND.

Receipts.

From balance In treasury August 1st, 1892 $860.93
From miscellaneous sources, see statement E... 14,961.09

815,822.02
Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $15,517.47
Balance In treasury July 31st, 1893 304,55

$15,822.02

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND.

Receipts.

From balance in treasury August 1st, 1892 $5,282.77
From county treasurers, see statement A 9,878.91
From stumpage, sec statement C 202.74
From mineral leases, see statement D 25.00

$15,389.42
Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $10,018.09
Balance in treasury July 31st, 1893 5,371.33

915,389.42

INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FUND INTBBKST.

Receipts.

From balance In treasury, August 1,1892 39.92
From county treasurers, see statement A 2,944.91
Transferred from funding tax fund 1,000.00

$3,998.87
Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $1,346.34
Balance in treasury July 31,1893 2,652.53

$3,998.87

SCHOOL TEXT BOOK FUND.

Receipts.

From balance in treasury, August 1.1892 837,422.31
From county treasurers, see statement II— 11,959 94

$49,382.25
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Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants $6,585.80
Balance in treasury, July 31, 1893 429U6.45

MM82-25

STATE INSTITUTIONS FUND.

Receipts.

Prom balance In treasury, August I, 1892 422,942.99
From coanty treasurers, see statement. A. 59!>.i}2
From atumpage, sec statement C 1,350.28
From mineral contracts and leases, see satc-

ment D 6,350,00
$31,238.19

Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrant $26.00
Balance In treasury, July 31, 1893 31,214.19

$31,259.19

SWAMP LAND FUND,

Receipts.

From balance In treasury, August 1, 1892 85,107.72
From stumpago, see statement G 327.60

$5,435.32

Disbursements.

Balance in treasury, July 31, 1893 $5,435.32

SEFOIIM SCHOOL SALES AND BUILDINGS FUND.

Receipts.
From balance In treasury, August 1,1892 83,834.31
From miscellaneous sources, see statem't E .. 6,771.18
Transferee! from revenue fund 8,012.60

818,617.99

Disbursements.

Paid state auditor's warrants J19.591.71
Overdrawn, July 31,1693 $973.71

GRAIN INSl'ECTION FUND.

Receipts.

From balance in treasury, August 1, 1892 £83,590.22
From miscellaneous sources,see statement E.. 137,035.35

J220.825.57
Disbursements.

Paid state anditor's warrants $165,930.49
Balance in treasury, July 31, 1893 54,695-08

$220,625. &7
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Held and deposited as follows in:—
Merchants National Bank, St. Paul
Bank of Minnesota, St. Paul
National Guromn-Amerioan Bank, St. Paul
German It Bank. St. Paul. ...
St. Paul National Bank. St. Paul
Scan dlnavian- American Bank, St. Puul
Union Bunk. Bt. Paul
flevon Corners Bank. St. Paul
Commercial Bunk, St. Paul
West Side Bank, St. Paul
Bank of North St. Paul
First National Bank, at. Paul
Oaplta.1 Bank, St Paul
Bank of Minneapolis
Security Ba.uk of Minnesota, Minneapolis
State Bank. Minneapolis
Swedish- American Bunk, Minneapolis —
St. Paul and Minneapolis Trust Co
Wttnhlngton flunk, MlnnenpoIlH
Ft ret National Bank, Minneapolis
Union National Bank. Minneapolis.
Metropolitan Bank, Minneapolis
Columbia National Bunk. Minneapolis
Bank of New England, MInnoapolfs
Irish -American Bank, Minneapolis
Farmers and Mercb ants State Bank. Minneapolis
American Ei change Bank. Minneapolis
National Bank of Commerce, Minneapolis
Commercial Rank, Minneapolis
State Bank. Duluth
Iron Exchange Bank. Duluth
Security Bank, Duluth
Firm National Bank. Lfttlo Falls.
Merchants Bank, Sleepy Eye
Bank of Sleepy Eye
Yellow Medicine County Bank, Granite Falla....
Bank of Wllmar
Security Bank. Luvorne

Laoqul Purlo County Bank, Mudlson
First National Itank, Brecken ridge
Citizens State Bank, Kenyon
Citizens National Bank, borgus Falls
Bcandlu Bunk, Crooks ton
OltlrtiQB Bank, Apple ton
First National Bunk, Glenooo
Granite Fulls Bank
Bunk of LOUR Prairie
Brown Oounly Bunk. New Ulm
State Bank. Jackt*on
Farmers National Bank. Owatonna
RenvllleOounty Bunk, Bird Island
Bank of Lltchfleld
Bank of Ada.
Pipes tone ilounty Bunk. Pipes tone
Scott Oounty Bank, Jordan ... —
Citizens Back of Redwood Falls
First Nattonn.1 Bank of Luverne
Citizens Bank of Princeton.
First National bank. Sank Center

Renvllle Suite Bank
JjTOnOoDcty Bank, Marshall
State Bank of Anoka

Farmers State Bank, Madison

First National Bank, Man ha to
First National Bunk. Apple ton
Citizens Bank, Now Ulm

Martin County Bunk, Fairmont

»m,a».aa
2y8.Ml.00
114,028.17
DO.MB.M
3B.OM.80

, 11.663 54
43603 00
10,00! »

1W.784.4S
6.704.36

22.774 BO
43.783. »
8.214. S8

32.KB SO
ai.Bttl.60
75,145 76
47,130.18
47.fil6.t3
49,171 07
61,627.03
6S,fii#.74
30.S06.72
75,832.03
61.206. 35
11.603.50
2B.ilfl.ffi
20,i52.9l
20,141. (7
32,000.00
fiO.934.I8
37,OW.63
27.409.15
33.eai.l8
3IJ11.68
7,739.65

27.JHO 14
44,SM.S3
34.068. ?3
23,330.57
7.911.08

30.BH3 fll
8,K47.M

14.201.06
33.I7S.16

8.WJ.OO
16,974. tO
38,451. 80
13.078.17
50.oa.30
30.S39.97
10.008.47
31.97S.&3
19.76S 77
9,703.85
6.515.55

14.910.47
7.J45.96

13.W1.8S
5,163.18

15,173 W
13.779.90
13J87 S3
5.961.08

10.000 00
10.06fl.Sl
15,733 38
5,lfl7.70

10,819.71
33.S68.60
ft.275 87

10.171.90
20.153.73
17,009.06

Total |2£31,038.TO
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SUMMARY OF INVESTED FUNDS.

11

RINDS or BEOUBTTIES.

Tennessee settlement bonds 3 percent

Permanent
school
fund.

1150.000.00
160,000.00
150,000.00

2,310,000.00
842. 4%. 18

$3,611,495.18

Permanent
university

fund.

1300,000.00
50,000.00

eo.ooo.oo

$440,000.00

Total.

$459,000 oo
200,000.00

2.400,000.00
842.4U6 18

14,061,405.18

The following table shows the state collection of taxes from
I860 to 1893:
Tar cnlleoted In I860 1111.918.63
Tax collected In 1861 100,186.83
Tax collected In 1802 133,001.73
Tax collected In 1663 177.170.43
Tax collected In 1804 18.1,118.62
Tax collected In .863. Slfi.963.tt3
Tav collected in 1866. 252.tHC.fl6
Tax collected In 1867 2WJ.447 32
Tax collected la 1868 276,188.93
Tux collected in 1868 d!8,W6 86
Tax collected In IffiTJ 336.460.83
Taxcullecied In 1871 410,089.06
Tax collected In 1873 4i8.2:«.71
Tax collected In 1873 467.03860
Tax collected In IR74 676.ltfr.66
Tax collected In 1875 481,79).BO
Tax collected in 1876. 442,609.32

Tax collected IQ 1877 $432.724.88
Tux collected In 1878 478.272.21
Tax collected In 1S79 682.938 40
Tax collected In 1880 8HO.9U6.fi8
Tax collected in 1881 40(.6SS.68
Tax collected Iul8S2... 402.600.00
Tax collected In 1883 315,717.18
Tax collected In 1834 46ti.00fl.05
Tax collected in 18P5 399.768 7C
Tax collected In 1886 8W,9fl7 85
Tux collected ID 1887, 642,863 82
Tax collected in 1P88 841.001.48
Tax collected in 1880 1.404.411 71
Tux oollectrd in I8W 1,488.WO 82
Tax collected in 1801 1,787,397 87
Tax collected In 1862 1,160.176.Ofl
Tax collected In 1893 2,131,095.63

The following shows the rate of tax levy and how the state
tax collected in 1893 was distributed:
2 2-10 mills levied for r«venut> fund $1,290,812.«1
1-10 mills levied for soldiers relief fund 69.089,11
1-10 mills levied for forestry fund 59,989.11
1-10 mills levied for redemption fund 69.686.11
1-10 mills levied for funding tux fund 69689.11
Imlll levied for general school fund 601.526.58

Total 02,121,006,63

INTEREST ON DEPOSIT.

The income from this source during the last fiscal year
amount to $56,708.31.

STATE DEBT.

The total amount of the funded debt of the State on August
1, 1892, was
Minnesota funding bonds (1892) 3j per cent
Minnesota revenue and building bonds (1889)

4 percent

11,754,000.00

400,000.00

Total $2,154,000.00
Deduct investment in slaking fund $63,632.56
Deduct cash in redemption fund 38,632.67

Actual state debt.

$102,265.23

$2,051,734.77
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During the fiscal year tho bonded indebtedness of the state
has been reduced as follows: Revenue bond, No. 1, £50,000,
issued under law of 1889,—paid from redemption fund.

The funding commission, created by "Chapter 31, General
Laws, 1891," redeemed £95,000 of the funding bonds of 1891,
held by the permanent university fund, by transferring1 land
contracts amounting to £86,763.48, and cash §8,236.52 from the
internal improvement land (sinking) fund to the permanent
university fund.

The total state debt outstanding at the close of the fiscal
year is;
Minnesota funding bonds (1892) 3i per cent. $1,659,000.00
Minnesota revenueand building-boods (1889}

4 per cent 350,000.00

Total 32,009,000.00
Deduct cash In sinking fund 85,371.33
Deduct casb ID redemption f u n d 32,321.78 37,693-11

Actual state debt 81,871,306. ?9

BUILDING AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS;

The amount of securities on deposit in this office "by build-
ing and loan associations at this date, are as follows:
Pioneer Savings and Loan Co., Minneapolis— $631,699.64
American Building and Loan Association, Minneapolis 7*9,155.05
Northwestern Loaa and Building Association, Minneapolis 120,050.00
Inter-State Building and Loan Association, Minneapolis... 57,800.00
Minnesota Savings Fund and Investment Co., Minneapolis 5S6.807.23
Continental Building and Loan Association,-St. Paul 157,377 17
National Savings and Loan Association, Minneapolis 30,900.00

Total $2,41 3,788- 99

Very respectfully, your obedient servant,
JOS. BOBLETER,

St. Paul, August 1, 1893. STATE TREASURER.
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STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS PEOM COUNTY

F UOM "WHAT
SQITItCB RBCEaV-

EL>,

Totslstat, 'A.'
Tot si B tat. 4B'
Total stat. '0'
Total stat. 'TV
Totftl stat. 'E'
Total stat- '\f
Totals tat. '&'
Totslstat. '11'
Total slat. 'I '

Grand total....

R
ev

en
u

e
fu

n
d

.

11,300,28.62
i.oaa^i.w

6JO

2rs.703.44
27,8)0,00

166,061.77

WfcB-S.

S
o

ld
ie

rs
'

re
li

ef
 

fu
n

d
.

$59.689.11

850,68). 11

t>>
»• .

&**

$50,689.11

850,660.11

a
o

i|
850,089.11

850,089.11

tod
a a
S.2

159,636.11

150,660.11

P
er

m
an

en
t

sc
ho

ol
 l

an
d.

8160,616 63

-145,377.10
13,200.00
61,800.83

09,310,15

$t 84,213. 00

Q
fi

ne
ra

l
sc

ho
ol

 f
un

d.

(671,100,54

66,08250

43.010.SS

81,000,lB3,tifl

?-

a o a

86,337.08

5,681.04
6,225.00
s, sfrd.52

|36,.«053
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TREASTDEEES ATJID ALL OTHER SOURCES.

G
en

er
al
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n

iv
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rs

it
y

fu
n

d
.

121,221.88

114.304 M

*™5G

In
te

rn
a
l

Im
p

ro
v

em
't

fu
n

d
.

114,961.00

«U,«ltt

In
te

rn
a
l

Im
p

ro
v

em
 '

t
la

n
d
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u

n
d

.

tlMfttt

In
te

ru
a
l

Im
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ro
v

o
m

 '
t

la
n

d
 

fu
n

d
In

te
re

st
.

«,m«

R
ef

o
rm

sc
h
o
o
l 

fu
n

d
.

$6,771.18

$6,711.18

S
w

am
p

la
n

d
fu

n
d

.

nn.J

S
ta

te
In

st
it

u
ti

o
n

s
fu

n
d

.

«•*"»

S
ch

o
o
l

te
x

t 
b
o
o
k
s.

111.059.94

W.«»«

a

°l

«Hn,«6.»

li
o

EH

J2,ft20,565.76
1,036.744.08

30,800.00
594,794.00
27.810.00

142,380.30
11,969 M

W.W4.WOS&
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18fl2.
.

AUR. 8.
AUK- 8.
Aug. 4.
Aug. 4.
AUK- 3.
Aug. 6.
Aug. 8.
AUR. 0.
Aug. 9.
AUR. 0.
Ang. 11.
Aug. 11.
AUR. 15.
AUK> 15.
Aug. 16.
AUR- 16.
Ang. 17.
Aug. 17.
Aug. 18.
AUK- 22.
Aug. 22.
AUK- 23.
Aug. 2fi.
Aug. 26.
Aug. 26.
Aug. 2fL
Aug. 2fl.
Aug. 30.
AOR. 31.
Sept. 1.
Sept. 5.
Sept. 5.
Sept. 7.
Sept. 7.
Sept. 8.
Sept. 8.
Sept. 8.
Sept. fl.
Sept. 12.
Sept. 12.

Sept. 18.
Sept. IB.
Sept. 16.
Sept. 15.
Sept, 19,
Sept. 19.
Sept. 20.
Sept, 20.
Sept. 21.
Sept. 23.
Sept. S3.
Sept. 26.
Sept. 27.
Sept. 27.
Sept. 88.
Hept. 2q.

Sept. 80.

Oct. 1.
uot. i.
Oct. a.

Oct. C.
Oct. 12.
Oct. 13.
Oct. 14.

STATEMENT "F."

RECEIPTS FllOM INCORPORATION FEES.

Tribune Publishing Company, fee
Moffett Bushnell Company, fee
Ball, Thornburg & Company, fee
Jacobl Elevator Company, fee
Missouri Iron Oonipuiy, tee
Standard Ore Company, fee
Buffalo Loud and Rxp}or\ng Company, fee
T. J. Preoce Mercantile Company, fee
South Minnesota Land Company, Increase
French Leage Safety Cure Company, fee
North West Publishing Company, increase
Thorp Elevator Company, fee
Thorp Mercantile Company, fee
Mankota Knlttlnjt Mills, fee
State Bank of Minneapolis, increase
Ohio Iron Company, fee ...........
Buerden Farmer's Warehouse Association, fee
D. Aberle Company, fee
WadenaState Rank, fee
Silver-Chief Mining Company, fee...
Olarkfleld State Bank, fee
Bankof Hutchinson. fee
Bessemer Iron Developing and Mining Company, fee
Bank of Minneapolis, Increase
Zenith Investment and Loan Company, fee
Western Elevator Company, fee
Lone Jack Iron Company, fee
Worlds Fair Bui ter and ERR Company, fee
Union Brass Metal Manuf&cturlnR Company, fee
Fifth Ward Transfer Baf 3 way Company, fee
Minnesota and Western Grain Company, fee
Parkersbnrg Iron Company, fee
Crystal Creamery Company, fee
Thomas Iron Company, fe«
Cllkeua State Bank of Princeton, fee
Minneapolis Improvement Company North East, fee
Standard Security Company, fee
Minnesota Hydro Carbon Burner Company, fee
Lake of the Isles Realty Company, fee
Virginia Light and Water Company, fee
Diamond iron Mining Company, fee
Continental OaterinR Company, fee
Thurston Cold Storage and Warehouse Company, fee
Mankato Mi l l ing Company, fee
FerRua Falls Hotel Company, fee
Conovor Gee Company, fee
Valksblatt Publishing Company, fee
Kowername Red Sandstone Company, fee
Metropolitan Bank, increase
Iron King Mining Company, fee
Batte General Electric Company, foe
North Western Promoting Company, fen
Mcollet Xatfonal Bank Building Cornpaoy./ee
Minneapolis General Electric Company, fee
Guarantee Loan and Debenture Company, fee
Blwablk Ore Company, fee
Improvement Land and Exploring Company, fee
nartpr Rlttpnbem and Hamlln Company, fee
Oliver MinioK Company, fee
Hanan Slioe Company, fee
Nelson Mercantile Company, fee
Minneapolis Printing Company, ff*
International Development Company, fee ............
heal Estate Enflmuimur Si. Tin*, ttt .................
Sclmmeler Land and Improvement Company, fee
Northwestern Ginln and Binder Company, fee
Canby Farmers Elevator and Supply Company. f*-«
Grand Forks Eleotrlc Street Ball Bx>ftd Company, fee
Duluth News Tribune Company, fee
Ml.ssoula General Electric Company, fee

Oct. 17. The Anderson Company of Moorhead, fee
t*hipnlx Electric Company, Increase

Oct. IS. S. F Heath Cycle Company, fee
Oct. 19. Security Bank of Renville, fee

Wlnona Light, Heat and Power Company. Increase

ISO. 00
60.00
50.00
60.00
60 00

775.00
£0.00

100.00
15 00
60.00
28.00
60.00
8000

100 00
15.00
60.00
60.00
66.00
50.00

276.00
60.00
50.00
75.00
25.00
50.00

175.00
275.00
50.00
60 00
60.00
75.00
75.00
60.00

125.00
60 00

l,02fi.OO
75.00
7500
70.00
60.00
'5.00
76.00

100.00
75.00
60.00
50.00
50.00
75.00
15.00

276.00
K5.00
60.00
75.00

1,275.00
50.00

526-00
100.00
75.00

635.00
60 00

7500
.̂"0

75.00
176.00
50.00
75.00
60.00

125.00
75.00
10.00
60.00
BO. 00
25.00
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Oct. 22.

Oct. 2$.

Out.
Oct.
Out.
Nor.
Nov.
Kov.
Kov.
Kov.
Nov
INov'.
Kov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Nov.
Kov.
Nov.
Nov.
NOT.
Dec.
Dec.
Deo.
Deo.
Dec.
Dec.
Deo.
Doc.
Deo.
ftoo-
DBC.
Dec.
Dec.
Doc,
Dec.

1Qfla
Jin.
Jan.
Jan.
I in.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan,
Jnn.
Jan.
Jan,
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jam.
Jan.
Jan,
Jan.
Jun.
Jan.
Jan,
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jun,
Jan.
Jun.
Jan
F«b.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.

20.
81.
20.

2.
2
2.'
51
5.
o.

12
14.
Id.ia
10.
23,
25.
ua
2&
so.
20.
1.
5.
8.

12.
12.
13,
14.
15.
15.
15.
1ft.
20.
20.
23.
29.

KJ
8.
a.
4.
ft.
7.
T.
7.
B.
B.

10.
11.
13.
17.
B.
IB.
19.
SI.
23.
34.
24.
»
25.
2fl.
23.
28.
80.
30.
31
1
2
2
3
4
4
a
7

7.
7.
7.
8,
ft
0,

11.
15.
21,

Minneapolis Tndunt.rlal Exposition, Increase .......................
Black luck M i n i n g Company, fee ...................................
Eoyal Mill ing Company. fee ....... .................................
Bank of Payni'yvule. foe ............................................
Worlds Fulr Transportation and Accom. Company, fee ...........
Flour City Investment Company, fao .............................
Hartland Mil l ing Company, fee ...................................
Cape Company, fee ................................................
Grand Marala Real Estatw and Improvement Company, lncre»s.
Northwestern National BIChllorlae of Gold Company, fee ______
Peoples Gas and Electric Company. Little Falls, fee ............
North western Lumber Company, feo ..................... . .........
Wheeler Marble Irun Company, tee ................................
Olara City *tate Bank, fee ........... ........................... ..
The Elliott Company of Minneapolis, fee ...................... ...
B. .1. Smith Exploring Oompany, fee ...............................
Smith & ItoKurn Lumber Company, fee ............................ .
Security yavlnR« und Loun Building Company, ftO ...............
BrftdstrootThurbor Company. foo ......................... . ........
Weinhold Drug Company, fee ........................ ... ............
Sundby Handkerchief Company, fee ..... .............. ---- .......
Murtln County. Democrat Uompany, fee ..... ..... . ........... ---- .
North waste.™ Rculty Company Limited, foe .................. -----
Minnesota Nickel Steel e Company, fee .............................
E. U. Steele Company, fee ................................. . ........
Kurfleld Stock Farm Company, fee ........... ......................
Merchants Bank, feo ..............................................
Toe Cooby and Vatee Oompany, fee ................................
American Development Company, fee ...........................
The Oldenbers Jasberjr Oompany, fee ............ .................
Welcome Improvement Company, See ..............................
Midway Pytnlun Hall Association .................................
Htzliward Land Oompany, fee ......................................
Orane and Ordway.feo ..................... .........................
H. Boehler Compiiny.fee ............................................
Bt. James Opera Houao Company, fee ..... ................... ......
Minnesota Coal Compound Uompany, foe .........................
Phconlx Laundry and Supply Manufacturing Company, fee -----
Midway Elevator Company, Increase .......... ... ...............
State Bank of Sprlnsfleld, Increase .................................

Sveadahl Creamery Manufacturing Company, fee
Morahfto Farmer Store, fee
Oftlzeua State Bant, Wnscca, fee ................... .
Barum Land and Livestock Company, fee
Ranch leaU- Kay Iron Compauy.fee
American Exchange B^nk, Increase
Minneapolis Paint Manufacturing Company, feo
Karlsbad Mineral Spring of America, fee
Oloquet Electric Llffhttind Power Uompany, fee
Buffalo Elevator Uompany, fee
Commercial Llnhtanu Power Company, fee
Butte General Electric Company. Incroaso
Hanson and Lampert Company .fee ....... .
Adams Iron Oompany, fee. .........................
Liawmore Iron Company ,fee
O. 6. Sandbere Company, fee ............ :
Bovey-Do Lalttre Luniner Company. Increase
Manltato Sato Deposit Vault Company, fee
L. T. Brown Company, fee
Grlbbin Lomhor Oompany, fee
Coraer Investment Compaay.fee ........ ,
Corser-Belknap Agency, fee
J. A. Wild Company, fee
State Bank of St. Jirnes, Increase
Standard Bank of Minneapolis, Increase
State Bank of Good Thunder.fee
Anchor Investment Comps.ny.4ee
Amboy Elevator Cornpany.fee
Stato Finance Company, fee ........................ .
The Bibb Broom Uorn Company, fee
Edison Bui lding Oompany of Minneapolis, fe« — ,
ChadburnO Loan and Trust Company, fee
Structural Land Oompany, fee
Wisconsin Lumber Company, fee
Trocby State Bank.fee ..............................
Columbian Bond Investment Company, feo
Bank of Lttrhaeld. Increase
Electrical Enalne*r and Supply Co, fee
R- E. Jones Cunipany, Increase
Gorhatn Land Company.fee
F. A. Johnwm Oompany.fee
Otto Jnhnson Company, fee.
F. W. Johnson Cumpuny.fee
Hoose Ulnlnz Company, fee
United Slates Loan and Investment Oompanj.Ieo

100.00
76 00
76.00
60.00
H. 00
50.00
60 00
90.00
5 00

50 00
10.00
5000

3S&.CO
SO.OO
WJ.OO
50,00
60.00
7S.OO
lfi.00
6000
60,00
60.00

278.00
75.00
50.00
7B.OO
60.00
SO.OO
50.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
£6.00

125.00
100.00

tO.OO
60,00
60,00
1500
5.00

M.OO
50.00
60.00
60.00

S25 .00
10.00
15.00
75.00
60.00
BO. 00

275 00
123.00
60.00

G25.DO
275,00
80.00
00.00
W.OO
60.00

lOf.OO
60.00
CO. 00
00.00
H-00

5.00
W.OO
50.00
SO 00
80.00
8000
90.00

12S.OO
76.00

125.00
SO.OO
60.00
10.00
50.00
10.00
SO.OO
M.OO
8X1.00
M.OO

585.01)
3».00
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Feb. 21.
Feb. 23.
Feb. 24.
Feb. 24.
Feb. 24.
Feb. 24.
Feb. 27.
Mar. 2.
Mar. 8.
Mar. 8.
Mar. 11.
Mar. 18.
Mar. 14.
Mar. 15.
Mar. 15.
Mar. 18.
Mar. 17.
Mar. 17.
Mar. 22.
Mar. 22,
Mar. 23.
Mar. 84.
Mar. 27.
Mar. 29.
April 1.
April 1.
April 1.
April 1.
April 1.
April 3.
April 3.
April 3.
April 8.
April 5.
April 6.
April 6.
April fl.
April 8.
April 8.
April 8.
April 12.
April 12.
April 13.
April 14.
April 14.
April IS.
April 15.
April 17.
April 17.
April 21,
April 22.
April 24.
April 28.
April 26.
April 26.
April 86.
April 27.
April 28.
April 29.
April 25.
May 1.
May
May
Hay
Hay
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May 0.
May U.
May 6.
May 10.
May II.
May 11.
May IS.
May 15.
May 15.
May 15,
May 15.
May 18.
May 10.

Savings Investment and Loan Company, fee.
Duluth Dry Goods and Provision Company,fee
MaHon iL«o Lumber Company.fee
J. A. Weduin Company, fee
Eureka Collecting Company, fee
Travellnttmon'B Circulating Library Company, (limited).
Hall Manufacturing and Mercantile Company, fee
Wullaoii Oar Coupler Company,foe
ttoyal Furniture and Carpet Oompnny.fee
Indoppndcnt Telephone Company,fee
Columbia College Association.foe
Minneapolis Carriage Company .fee
United States Realty Company,fee
Mineral Land Investment Company fee ,
Review PublishIng Company,feo
Bralncrd ElectrloOompany, fee -,
Bunk of 9u Oharleg.fee .'
Pennsylvania Coal and Oil Company, fee
New World Publishing Company.fee
Spring Valley Electric Light and Improvement Company, fee.
Snivelcy Mining Company, feo
Duluth Feed and Storage Company.fi*e
Knife River Improvement Company,feo
Boyd Transfer and Fuel Oompany.fee
North and Booth Land Company, fee
Biitwn Brothers Mercantile Company, fee
Minneapolis Paving and Manufacturing Company, foe
Sogar Drug Company, fee
Duluth Crockery Company, fee
Duluth Drug Cumpany, fee.
Pike Klvur Land Cornpupany. fee
St. Paul Auditorium Company, feo
Marshall Milling Company, fee
Agriculturist, fee
American Consolidated Mica Company, fee
Oreat Fulls Consolidated Land Company, feo
Twin City Frnlt Anctlon Company, feo
Helegson Mercantile Company, fee
Slbley County Bank, fee
Equitable Exchange Company, fee
Martin Heating Company, fee
Duluth Building Association, fee
National Investment Company, fee
Minneapolis foal and Coke Company, fee
Capitol City Fuel Company, foe
Northwestern TulturluH and Clothing Company, foe.
Duluth MliioKil Land In vestment Cow puny, fee
Minnesota Canal Company, fee
Harbor View Land Company, feo
Duluth, Klce Lake A Western Railway, foe
American Progression Investment Company, feo....
MinneapollB Hill Wood Company, fee
State Bank of Waverly, fee
0. A.Bmith Lumber Company, fee
Little Falls Printing Company, fee
Prire-McGlll Printing Company, Increase
United wtates Investment Company, fee
New England Investment and Realty Company, fee.
Columbia Market Company, feo
Univ. Credit Repotting Company, fee
Water, Light and Power Company, fee
Eden Prairie Mining Company, Increase
Flour City Realty Company, fee
Farlbault Opera House Company, fee
Albert Lea Lumber and Stock Company, fee
TheTIaiea Printing Company, fee
Bears Ear and Boom Company, fee
State Amusement Company, fee
Brightwood Association, feo
North American Bond Insurance Company, fee
Columbia Heights Building Company, fee
Oeo. Dlnwoodee Coal Company, foe
National and Plant Rubber Company, fee
Hyde Park Investment Company, feo
UonaldHon tlevator *x)mpauj, Too
Carter Car Brake Company, fee
Security Land Company, fee
Union Loan Company, fee
Germanla Bank of Minneapolis, fee
Greatwestern Elev»tor Company (Increases fee
Security Bank of Fairfax, fee
Phfpnlx Livery and Sale Stable, fee
Jackson County State Bank, fee
Ransom Bros, fee
State Klevator Company, fee
Bank of Worthington, fee

125.00
73.00
50.00
60.00
fiO.OO
50.00
80.00
65.00
75.00
60.00
CO.00
50.00
50.00
75 00
Nl.OO
w.oo
50.00

150.00
60.00
50.00

27JV.OO
fiO.OO
50 00
60.00
WOO
50.00
60.00
75.00
66 J»
(10.00

325.00
60.00
55.00
50.00

B2S.OO
275.00
100.00
6000
50.00
60.00
ao oo
50 00
50.00
7500
75.00
nn no
75.00

1,025.00
60.00
7500
76.00
50.00
50.00

400.00
50.00
25.00
60.00

275.00
W 00
50.00
175.00

1,000.00
75.00
50.00
50-00
60.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
60 00
75.00
6P.OO
60.00
125 00
*n m
60.00
T5.00
50 00
60.00
10000
GO 00
50.00
50.00
75 00
75 00
50.00



F

60 ANNUAL REPORT

May 20. Minneapolis Air Brake Improvement Company, fee 275.00
Hay 22. The J. J. Oostella Hardware Company, fee 75.0)
May 24. Brainertl Mercantile Company, fee 50.00
Muy 28. Garfleld Farmers' Elevator Company, fee 50 00
May £7. "Henrietta Silver Mining Dompany, fee IfiB.OO
Way 81. Fir-t State Bank of Leroy, fee 6000
June fl. Wlllmar Masonic Building Association, fee 60.00
Jane fi. State Bank of Lester Prairie, fee W.OO
June 10. State Bank of Morgan, fee 60.00
June 12. Breen Stone Company, fee BO.00
Jane 20- Nurthrup Braslan Goodwin Company, Increase 85.00
June 21, Hanson Mercantile Company, fee SO.00
June 24. Pemblna Farm Oompiny, Increase -.- 10.00
June 27. Swedish American Book Company, fee 80.00
Jane 27. Albert Sea Electric Company, fee .' SO.00
Jane 27. The Jacoby Mlkolaa Company, fee 00.00
Jane 28. Connors Point Land Company,.fee 100.00
June 28. Minneapolis Medical and Surgical Institution, toe CO DO
Jane 29. Hew York Mercantile Company, fee 59.00
Jane 7. State Bunk of Zumbrota, fee fi&.OO
July 1. Bank of Hutchlnson, Increase 5.00
July 13. Bank of Zumbrota, Increase 15.00
July 13. The Wlldwood Company, fee W.OO
July 18. The Harquholo Mining Company, fee M.OO
July 18. St. Paul, Mpis. and Lake Superior Railroad Ooropa-ny, fee 581.00
July 19. The Matt Walsh Wine Company, fee 6J.OO
July 19. Mississippi Valley Aasuranoe Company. lee *35.00
July 21. American Bond Loan Company, fee M.OO
Jnly X. St. Anthony Bank Oo, fee W.OO
July 31. Willow River Improvement Company, fee EO.OO
July 3L Irondale Land Company, fee 50.00

Totals 827.810
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STATEMENT "G."
RECEIPTS FROM PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST ON SCHOOL DISTRICT BONDS.

CO DUTIES.

Altktn

Olav

Flllmore

Grant

Klttson

MIlloLuCH

Nlcollet
Nobles

Otter Tall
Pine
Polk

Renville
Rice . .
Rook

Scott

SIbley ,

Swift
Todd

Washing to 14

Wilkln

Wright. "
Yellow Wedlolne...

Totals.

Principal.

320 00

925.00

1,435.00

26000

1,265.00

228.00
OTo.oo
875.00

423.00

Interest.

$741.27
619.86
682.06
56.40

383. G
3, SOU. 61

109.11
4 S3. 96
828.91
408.07
203.81
60.00

H9.71
42.50

233.66
82.03

193.08

283.75
102.64
028.43

118.06
197.90
471.83
327.41

2,2% 82
383.88
825.00
790.40
103.30

3,140.44

442.70
1,277.15

1,704.95
810.06

1,034.04
1.019.21

741.85
10.00
40.88

892.27
1,792.50

348.24

15.75
60S 33
789.07
641.79
632.57
416.79

95 00

65 00

729.08

316.83

Total.

1741.27
1,7*7.85

37.V48

1,408.96

203. HI

1.479.71

1 170 00
1.U16.83

1,984.83

3,400.40
403.30

1,002.70
4,767.15

l.tJ38.66

3,401.24

3,286.86
210.00
6W.PO

1,637.27
16,642.50

972.74

266.75

1.206.79
1.4W.32
1.8J6 TV

09.00

IgQQ.Ofl

741.83
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STATEMENT "H.1'
EBOKIVED FROM COUNTY TREASUBERS FOR SCHOOL TEXT-BOOK FUND.

Dakota

Isantt

Nllle Lacs
Morrison

12991)1
239.40
163. 29
719.5*
176.68
133.76
123.48
831 38
793.82
336. 04
609.07

1,906.7*
79.72

193.63
274.87
69.40

255 00
186.47

Nioollet,

Pine
Polk
Pope
Rice
Rock
Blbley

Todd

Total

fi.88

1,170.30
34.85

270.75

34.50
1.00

394.70
686.20
284.25
384.68

76.74
576.12
403.78
116.0ft

811,056.0*

STATEMENT "I."
RECEIPTS INTO TBEASTTRY FBOM INSURANCE COMPANIES.

DXTK OF
PAYMENT.

we.

1893.

April 1
April 1

July 39

From what source received. No,
6 raft.

18.176
18,238
18,286
18,387
18J504

18.B47
18.516
18,628
18.630
18,837
18,836
18.M7
18,028
Ifl.OltJ
20,360
20,504

Fees.

1334.00
272.00
206.00
138.00
127.00

8,053.00

7.775.00

612.00

31200

Tares.

132,0)6.21
82,661. tO

29,946.75
4,955.78

1149,961.77

Total.

1334.00
272.00
208.00

127.00

3.02300
S2.608.24
82,561.00
7,778.00
2,492.00

29.94G.75
4,966.73

61200
406.UI
HT400
842.00

(166,064,77
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TOTAL EXPENDITURES FROM AUGUST 1, 1892 TO JULY 31,1993.
REVENUE FUND.

Cholera expenses, 1886
Repairs Capitol roof, 1887
Second hospital insane, gymna-

sium, 1888 ,
Second hospital Insane,support

1NS8
Selecting swamp lands, 1885....
Assessors fees. 1889
Grasshopper extermlnat'n, 1889
Board of equalization, 1890—
Board of equalization, 189L
Legislative expenses. 1891
Torren's system of land trans-

fer, ISfll
Columbian exposition, 1891
Publishing constltut'l amend-

ments. 1891
Treasurer's vault room. 1891 —
University pharmacy,1801
St. Cloud Normal school repairs

1891
St. Cloud normal school build-

ings, 1801
Library repairs 18S1
Unlveraitv school of mines,1891.
First hospital Insane, buildings

and Improvements, 1891
Second hospital insane fire es-

cape. 1891
Third hospital lnsane,buildlngs

1891
Institute for defective build-

ings. 1891
Reformatory library. 1891
Reformatory tailor shop, 1891..
Reformatory garden seed busi-

ness, 1891
Reformatory building and ma-

chlneiy.1801
Reformatory machinery and

livestock. 1891
Reform school support, 1891 —
Publishing war records, 1891 —
Attorney general's stenogra-

pher,I862
Secretary of state, 1892
Agent state public schools, 1892
Judge supremt court—Mitchell

1892
Judge 2nd district, Kerr, 1892...
Judge 4th district, Lochren.1892
Judge 4th district, Pond. 1892...
Judge 5th district, Buckham,

18W

J ud ge 71 h' d la trie tV Searle, 1892'.
Board of health, 1893
H istorlcal Society, 1892
University librarles.1892
Geological survey, 1892
Geologic-1 survey, 1893
Referees fees, 18u2
State coats, 1862
Reformatory support, 18US
Prison support, 1893
School Tor the deaf support, 1893
Second hospital insane, support,

1892
Third hospital insane support,

1892
First hospital Insane repairs,

1BU2
School for the deaf repairs, 1892
Prison Improvements, 1692
Capitol repairs, 1802
Prison tub and pall factory,1802
Prison revolving fund, 1892
Prison twine plant, 1S92
First hospital Insane, buildings

and Improvements, 1862
First hospital insane build ings,

1802

$1,297.18 Institute for defective bulld'gs,
2.317.57 1892 ............................

State public school bnlldlngs,
1.319.74 1892 ........ ..................

University buildings, 1802 ......
2.81C.06 Second hospital Insane bulld-
2,075.25 lngs,IW»2 ........ ............

29.80 S tate reformatory impr'vtm'ts,
528 27 1892 ...........................
87.50 Printing, advertlslns-and bind-
62.50 Ing. 1802 .....................
10.00 Rent of telephone, 1892 ........

Register's and receiver's fees,
500 00 latii ...........................

106,209.39 Third regiment, 1892 ............
Supremo court reports. 1802 .....

1,602.00 History Minn., soldiers' second
70.90 edition, 1H«2 ...................

3,140. 69 Governor. 1893 ...................
Governor's private soc'y. 1893..

791.70 Governor's dork. 1KUJ .........
Governor's stenographer. 18ft!..

6,193.00 Governor's messenger. 1893 .....
35.15 Auditor and land oommts-

4,110.00 sioner,1803 ....................
Deputy auditor, 1S93 ...........

4U8.60 Auditor's accountant. 1MB .....
Auditor's extra clerks, 1893 .....

612.50 Auditor's and land commis-
sioner's clerks, 1803 ............

570.05 Land clerk, 1B1B ..................
Assistant land clerk, 1893 .......

2.063.75 Adjutant General, 1803 .........
Ml. 24 Adjutant General's clerk, 1803.
125.00 Adjutant gen'l's stenogr.. 1893 -

Ad Ju tan tgenTs stenogr. ,1893..
3,770.19 Attorney general, IB*! ..........

Attorney general. 1803 ..........
B95.23 Assistant attorney general, 1892

Assistant attorney general, 1893
20 00 Attorney general a clerk. 1892..

4,207 97 Attorney genernl's rlei-k, Ifctt..
4,722.71 Attorney Ren'l'a stenogr., 1893. .

Insurance commissioner. 1893. .
30.00 Deputy Insurance com'r, 1893..

291.74 Ins. com'er's extra clerk, 1892..
167.07 Ins. oom'er's extra clerk, 1893..

Librarian, 1893 ..................
416.74 Military storekeeper, 1893 ... .
291.74 Public examiner, 1893 ..........
683. 3S Public examiner, 1803 ..........
291.67 Deputy public examiner, 1893..

Secretary of state. 1893 ........
291.88 Ass't sec\v and statlstlcan, 1893
876.04 Secretary's clerk, 18U3 ..........
£08,87 Secretary's extra clerk, 1803....
32L.13 Recordingcl rk. 1893 ............

1,063.81 Supt. public instruction. 1893 . .
POO 50 Asst. supt. pub. instruct'n, 1893

1,232 88 Public Instruction clerks, 1803 .
10.00 Treasurer, 1893 ................

111.20 Deputy treasurer, 1803 ..........
608.18 Treasurer's clerk, 189'J .........

6,830.94 Engineer, 1393 .............
3o0.58 Assistant engineer, 1893 ........

Fireman and laborer. 1893 ......
14,107.58 Janitor. 1893 .....................

Extra Janitors, capital, 1892. . . .
4.218.24 Extra janitors, capltol, Ie93....

Me™Qg?r i«ct
12.17 Olerk supremo court, 1893 ......

607-26 Deputy cl'k supreme court,1883
7.007.93 Janitor supreme court, 1803 —
1.333.10 Marshall supreme court, 1893 ..
5,230.08 Reporter supreme court, 1P92 ..

120.506.48 Reporter supreme court, 1893 ..
255.74 Agent stat« public schools, 1893

Judge supreme court^Vander-
1,618.52 berg. 1893 ......................

Judge supreme court^-Gilflllan,
0,481.45 1893 ..............................

6,685.84

2,447 88
1.978.90

750 00

18,003.65

6,886 75
25.00

7.10
673.91
850.00

233.30
4,683 28
1,625.00
1,800.00

900.00
720.00

3,800.00
2,500.00
1,475.00
1,128.00

3.257.50
1,600.UO
1,175.00
1,190.98
1,060.00

08.73
850.00
291 74

8,664.60
168.73

1,7)2.94
100.00

1,500.00
900 00

2,500.00
1,600.00

91.76
9U6.00

2,000.00
1,100.00

01.74
3,500 00
1^00.00
4,208.29
2,. 00.00
1,435.00

625.00
699.09

2^00.00
1,800.00
1*18.50
2,916.60
1,800.00
1,150 00
1,500.00

300 00
000.00

1,200.00
15 00

2,300.50
600 00

1,375.00
916.63
900.00
799.94
75.80

1,376.00
1,696.72

4,990.94

4.166.60
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Judge supreme courv-Mltchell,
18$ 5.000.00

Judge supreme court—Collins,
18lB... 4,689.27

Judge supreme court— Dickin-
son. IMS... 416.66

Judge supreme court—Dickin-
son, 189J... 3,740.95

Judge 1st district. Wllllston,1802 291.72
Judselst district, Wmintoo,18U3 3,208.56
Jadgelstdlstrlct, Crosby, 1892. 201 74
Judge1st district, Crosby, 1893. 3,208.28
JudneZd district, Cornish, IS02. 563.12
JadgeZd district, Oornlsh, 1893. 3,198.02
JudguSd district, Brill, 1802.... 291.7*
Judge2d district. Brill, 1888.... 3,208 26
,Tudge2d district, Egan, 1892... 201.74
Judge2d district, Egan, 1!*93... 3208.26
Judge 3d district, Kelly, 1892... 2IU.74
JudgeSd district, Kelly, 1893... 3.208 26
JudgeSd district, Kerr. 1893.... 3,208.26
Judge2d district, Otis, 1802 291.74
Judge2d district, Otis, 1B03 3,2<>6.20
JadgeSd district, Start, 1802.... 291 74
Judge Sd district, Start, 1883.... 3.206 28
JudRe *th district, Canty. 1892.. 683.40
JudKe4thdIatrlct, Oanty, 188,1. 3,208.28
Judge4th district. Lochren.1893 2,702.75
Judge4thdiatrict, Fond, 1893... 3,2(18.33
Judge 4th district. Hicks, 1892.. 291.74
Judse4thdistrict. Hicks, r803.. 3,208.26
Judse 4th district. Hooker, 1803 201.66
Judge 4th district. Hooker, 1893 2.206.34
Judpe4thdl9trlct, Smith. 1693.. 291.74
Judge ith district, Smith, 1893.. 2,016.60
JadgeSth district. Buokham.'HS. 3,206.32
JudgeBtii dlstri(;t,Severance,'92 291.74
JudRefltl»dl3trlct,Sevorance,'9J 3.208.28
Jadco 7th district. Searle. 1893.. 3,206.28
Judge7thdistrict, Baxter, 1892. 2t)l 74
Judge Tib district, Baxter, 1898. 3,208.26
Judge 8tli district, Uadwell, 1892 201.74
Judge 8th district, Uad^ell, 1893 3,208.26
Judge 9thdistrict, Webber, 1803 201.74
JutiRe Ota district. Webber, 1893 8,208.28
Judjre 10thdistrict. Parmer,1892 291.74
Jndge lOthdlstrlct, Farmer, 1803 3,198.54
J ndse lltb district, Stearns,1692 201.74
Judge llthdiRtrlct,Btearns,lWB 3,208.27
Jndge ll th district. Boston, 1892 SP1.74
Jud^e lllh district, Ensign, 1803 8,208.28
Judge 12thdlstrlct,Powers,18e2 291.74
Judge 13th district. Powers. 1893 3.208.26
Judge 13th district, Brown;1892 291.74
Judge lath district, Brown,1893 8^08.28
Jud«e 14th district, Mills, 1892 301.46
Judge l*th district. Mills, 1893 2,006.88
Judne 15thdlstrlct.Holland.1892 291.74
Judge 15thdlHtrlct,Hollimd,1893 3,208.28
Judge 18th district, Brown, 1892 291.74
Judge 16th district. Brown. 1893 2,016.61
Governor's contingent, 1893... 3,003.45
Auditor's contingent, 1893.... 562.18
Library's contingent, 1893 ... 800.00
Secretary's contingent, 1883.. 1.003.25
Treasurer's contingent, 1883.. 308.75
Attorney Gen.'scontlng'nt, 1893 1,68).93
PublicEiamr'a contingent, 1893 2,074.43
Puljlic Instruction oont'nt, 1893. 999.63
I EH. Com'r'a contingent, 1883.... 623.25
Oom. Statistics, contingent, 1893 200.00
Adjutant Gen.'scontlng'nt, 1883 630.69
S uprenie Court contingent, 18B3 617.75
Railroad and warehouse com-

mission, t&33 13,780.20
Dairy and food commission, 1893 18234.89
Lunacy commission, 1803 300.00
Bureau labor statistics, 1803.... 4,355.06
Board of health, 1SS3 4,944.71
Collecting vital Htitistlcs, 1893. 819.65
Guttle diseases, 1808 1.182.26
Board of equalize! Ion. 1P93 1,IW3.BS
Board of char, and correct's.1883 5,808.70
Historical society. 1S93 4382.35
Horticultural society, 1893 1,000.00

State azrloultaal society. 1803.. *.000.00
South Minnesota falrasa'n. 1893 8.000.00
Co.agrlculturalsoclebles, 1803.. 12,000.00
Teachers'Institute, 1B93 7,000.00
Hleh schools. 1893 30.3S8.93
Public school libraries, 1893.... 5,419 87
County training schools, 1893 .. 11.000.00
University library, 1893 4,000.70
Geological survey, 1883 8,210.40
Law library. 189J 2,OM.fl4
Binding law books, 1693 288.50
Beferetjs fees, IS93 2M.OO
State coata 1893 127.45
Requisitions, 1883 591.67
Exchange of documents. 1B63.. 40.20
Public school support. 1803. .. 23,183. &
Wlnona normal school sap-

port. 1893 36,228.60
St. Cloud normal school snp-

port, 1893 32,818.6*
Hankato normal school sup-

port, 1693 28,848.84
Moorhead norms-l school sup-

port, 1893 16,723.63
Soldiers' home support, 1803 ... 45.010.fil
Hofortn school snpport. 18®,... 48,033.67
Reformatory support 1883 43,072.32
Prison support, 1WJ S4.877.SS
School for the doaf Bupport,1803 50,321.10
School for the blind sup'rt, 1893 18,357.43
School (or the feeble minded

support, ISO).. 57,065.43
First hospital Insane support,

181)3 , .. 170,886.70
Second hospital Insane sup-

port, 1883 183,651.41
Tfilrd hospital Insane support,

1892 64,210.85
First hospital Insane repairs,

1693 2,ftSS.08
Second hospital Insane repairs,

1893 ..,, 1,635.73
Tlrd bospltal Insane repairs,

1603 1,400.16
Soldiers1 home repairs, 1803 .... 4.217.80
Public school repairs, 1SS3 433.35
Reform school repairs, 1883..... 720.45
Reformatory repairs, leOJ 750.00
Prison repairs, IHOJ 517.02
School for the deaf repairs, 1803 1.279.1*
Schoolforthebllod rtpaira,189Q 600.00
School for the feeble minded

repair ,1»3 1,069.04
Capitol repairs. 1893
Third hospital Insane builfl-

Inirs, 18ftf 82,187.10
Soldiers' home buildings, 1893.. 41,846.31
Institution for defective build-

ings, 1893 19,944.70
Public school Dulldlngs, 1818... 7,753.97
University hulldlnsg, 1883 .... *2,118.29
Printing, ad. and binding, 1893.. 45,816.02
Printing paper, 1803 10,414.M
Stationery, 1993 a,30*.M
Selling stkte lands, 1802 903.84
Belling state lands. 18D3 7,498.30
State Institution Insurance, 1803 8,865.73
Horse thief bounties, 1893 2,000.00
Wolfbountlea, 1888 343.00
Wolf bounties 1893 16,000.00
Express and mllego.1893 041.96
Rentof telephone, 1893. 75.00
Register and recelTere fee, 1893 192.30
Fuel and lights, 1893 5,132.97
Sheriffs expenses, 1883 4,107.53
Burial soldiers and sailors, 1893 1̂ 71.11
Tree planting, 1B83 7.50
Minnesota National Guard, 1693 82,331 80
Third regiment, ISriB 7,9)14.89
Farmers Institutes. 1E93 10,503.00
Supreme court reports, 1883 1,727.60
History Minnesota soldiers 8,000.00
Game and flah commission, 1893 13,575.00
Electric lleht and ventilating

system, 1893 6)4.50
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Legislative expenses, 1803 H3.101.71 Publk- school support, 1803 4,362.Kt
Legislative manual, 1693 1,000.00 Assistant librarian. 1893 675.00
Governors' contingent defict- G&ttyBb«r« monuui'tuiblet,18S3 15.020.00

ency, 1893 1,912.50 Geo. M Hlllman. 1803 5.000.00
Columbian exposition, 1803 3ft.TW 61 Treasurer's extra clerk, 1803... 675 00
Seed (train loan. 1893 20,764.91 Bureau of labor, 1803 2,463.37
Repairs capltol additional, 1893 175.W Chfckamaugaand Chattanooga
Publishing treasurer's report. monument. 1893 85.00

1893 2,949.00 Jeremiah Sullivan, 1893 1.000.00
Distributing war histories, 1393 333.03 Selecting swamp lands, 1803.... 2,0£8.40
Mra. Margaret Voffle. 1803 1,600.00 Land collection fees. 1833 15.M
Publishing laws In newspapers Interest on rail road adjustm't

1893 34,1(95.90 bonds, 1SU3 1,568.23
Attorney generals contingent Mlnlntttaxes. 1893 .-i.817.75

deficiency. 1893 :.... 372.27 Firo companies. 1893 31,666.43
Ht. Olond normal sc.hool build- Building association fees. 1803. 40 00

Infca deficiency, 18S3 10,29800 Public examiner's fees, 1R03.... 800.00
St. Cloud normal school re- Interest on reform school loans

pairs deficiency, 18H3 l,4ffX87 Ifl93 4.500.00
Reformatory library, 18&3 30.00 Moorheud normal achool furul-
Reformatory live stock and ture, 1S9.J 190.00

machinery. 1393 G7I.75 Eiamlntng St. 1'aulcity offices,
Second Hospital Insane build- 189i 890.00

inns. 1893 1.135 00 Defense coal i-omblne, 180M 100.00
Reform school Improvements. Soldiers'homo hospital. 1803... 1,620.4<!

18»{ 2,406.S3 Judpe llth district, Willis, 1893 1.020.8B
Special Manufacturing Co.. 1HW 1.033.20 Reformatory loan, 1803 25,000.00
Wolf bounty deficiency. 1893.... 14.Mf.20 Interest on reforinat'y loan, 1893 4,600.00
Itascu, state park, 1893 1,320.48 Capital lands KandfyohI county
Rinding law nooks, 1B03 14.85 1883 3,33933
Paper for war recorda, 1893.,.. 5,(RB.21 Judge 4th district, Russell, 18U3 4S9.lt
Mary J. Flnley. 180-t 209.8(1
Secxetaiy board of health de- Total 52.374.775.08

flfclenoy, 1893 625.00

SOLDIERS' IlHLlKlf KOND,

Snndry warrants $43,448.15

fORESTRT FOND,

Forestry association $1,468.61
Sundry forestry bounties 17,171.63

$18,638.04
REDEMPTION FHNI>.

KedeiiJpiion of bond Mo. 1 ftW.OOO.OO
Interest uu revenue and building bonds '.... 16,000.00

«06,000.00
JTOBDING TAX KCND.

Interest on Minnesota funding bonds 161.006.00

PEHMAHBNT SCHOOL FOND.

Loans to counties and school districts 8168,078.00
School land refundments 135.26
School district bond refuadm't 400.00

$168,613^23
GENERAL SCHOOL FUND.

October 1802 and March 1893, apportionmen tl.017,681.56
Hcliool land interest refundment 183.05
School district bond Interestrefundinent 218.85
Land colleollon fees to Oo. treasurers 3,606.91

il̂ 6ML87
PBRMiNENT nNlVERSITT FDND.

University land refundments 1300.00

OENBRAL UNIVERSITY FDND.

Support of BtUte uulverelty »lS6.234,.ffI
Land collection fees to Oo. t.mftin rere 206.53

$189,631.43
INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT LAND FDND.

Invested Internal Improvement land fund 110,018.09
INTERNAL IMP. LAND FDND INTEREST.

Interest on railroad adjustment bonds $1,272.08
Land collection fees to county treasurers 73.38

Total $1,346.34
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" INTKHZf AL IMPROVE1CKBT ITJKD.

OasB Oo. bridge, 1891 «21S.97
Huddlttkeb'dKo.Marttn Co-tffll »Q 00
Oronoco river b'dge.Ol mated Co., 1888 l.OW.oO
Y"ellow Medicine river bridge. Lyon Oo., 1801 303.00
Le Suour river bridge. Blue Earth Co., 1801 WO.00
DcsMolnos river bridge, Jacltson Oo.. 1601 800.00
Ssud Hill river bridge, Polk Co., 1*1 +00.00
Rum river b'dge,l9iintl Co., 1891 aoo.DO
Mississippi rf per bridge, Wright Oo.. 1W1 2,000.00
Prairie river bridge. ttaacaUo.. 1S91 260.00
Slough creek bridge. Kandlyobl Co., 1801 20o w
Yellow Medicine river bridge. Yellow Medicine Co,, 1SS1 800.00
atenrns Co. road, 1891 17*.00
Two rivers bridge,Morrison Co. 1BQI 400.00
StearnaCo. roadT 1S91. 2T.M
PreebornOo.brldge, sec. 10,1891 WO.OO
Oloquet river bridge, St. Lnuls Co., 1891 l.DOo.OO
Mlnuesota river bridge. Blue Eurtli und NicolletCos.. 1991 500.00
Wuison oreek bridge, Nicollet Co., 1801 3JO.OU
Mill pond slough b'dge, Kandtyohf Co., 1891 4fl>.(»
Lacqul Parle<;o.brldac.Sec. 23, 1803 500.00
Lacqul Parle Co bridge, town 117, rango B, 1883 500.00
at Louis River brdge. Curium Co.. 1KBJ 900.W

Itudd Lake bridge, Martin Uo. ISto' V.V.'.V.'.V.".'.'-",','.'-'.'."-'.".'.".',".1,".,'.'.".',";!".;̂  500.00
Hook Klver bridge, Plpoatouo Co., 1303 400.00
Mnd.Uref-k Bibley and brldpe Itunvllle Co., 1853. 2JO.OO
Minnesota Itlver bridge. Oblppcwn, and Yellow Medlclno Cti., IftM 1,400.00
Wild Eico River bldge Normin Oo., 1BIC J.OOO.OO

I' SAIJCS AMD BVlLDIHaB

Sundry warrants .............................................. ---- ...... . ........ 31ftG9i.7D

SCHOOL TEXT-BOOK TUXB.

Sundry warrants .............................................. ....... — ...... .... <J,*Es.80
GRAIN INSPECTION TUMI.

Grain Inspection department .............................. ....... .- .-. . . ..... ... 152,163.49
Duluth state elevator ........................ ................................... 13.715.W

9TATB1

Stute lastltu'us laud refundia't .................................................... 26.00

Grand total -W,153,407.11


